

## PRODUCT ORDERING GUIDE

# **AIRVINE WAVECORE 1000RH**

High-Capacity Indoor Wireless Point-to-Point Bridge

1. SELECT A MODEL				
Part Number	Description	Comments		
WaveCore Indoor Point-to-Point System (a complete link in a box that includes two radios)				
WC-1000RH-US	Airvine WaveCore 1000RH-US, Indoor Wireless Bridge (complete point-to-point link) - US Version	Includes two short wall/ceiling brackets		
WC-1000RH-RW	Airvine WaveCore 1000RH-RW, Indoor Wireless Bridge (complete point-to-point link) – World Version	Includes two short wall/ceiling brackets		

#### 2. ADD A MOUNTING KIT (OPTIONAL)

Part Number	Description	Comments
Mounting Kits		
ACC-220L	Airvine 220L Long Mounting Bracket Kit for WaveCore 1000RH-XX Indoor Unit - Allows a WaveCore 1000R device to be mounted to a wall or ceiling - Allows 360-degree rotation of an Airvine WC1000R device	Kit contains two long wall/ceiling brackets

### 3. ADD A POWER ADAPTER (OPTIONAL)

Part Number	Description	Comments		
AC/DC Power Adapters				
ACC-PS-ACDC-US00	Airvine AC/DC Power Adapter, 12VDC, 36 Watt with US power cord			
ACC-PS-ACDC-EU00	Airvine AC/DC Power Adapter, 12VDC, 36 Watt with EU power cord			
ACC-PS-ACDC-UK00	Airvine AC/DC Power Adapter, 12VDC, 36 Watt with UK power cord			
ACC-PS-ACDC-ZA00	Airvine AC/DC Power Adapter, 12VDC, 36 Watt with ZA (South Africa) power cord			
PoE Injectors				
ACC-POE-10G-US00	Airvine Power over Ethernet (POE) Injector, 1.0/2.5/5.0/10GbE, with US power cord			
ACC-POE-10G-EU00	Airvine Power over Ethernet (POE) Injector, 1.0/2.5/5.0/10GbE, with EU power cord			
ACC-POE-10G-UK00	Airvine Power over Ethernet (POE) Injector, 1.0/2.5/5.0/10GbE, with UK power cord			
ACC-POE-10G-ZA00	Airvine Power over Ethernet (POE) Injector, 1.0/2.5/5.0/10GbE, with ZA (South Africa) power cord			

#### AIRVINE WAVECORE 1000RH

High-Capacity Indoor Wireless Point-to-Point Bridge



# A. ADD AN EXTENDED WARRANTY (OPTIONAL) Part Number Description Comments Extended Warranty Sup-1000R-01 One Year (12 Months) 1000R support including hardware, upgrades and updates for a single device Sup-1000R-03 Three Year (36 Months) 1000R support including hardware, upgrades and updates for a single device Sup-1000R-03 Three Year (36 Months) 1000R support including hardware, upgrades and updates for a single device Sup-1000R-03 Sup-1000R-03 Sup-1000R support including hardware, upgrades and updates for a single device Sup-1000R support including hardware, upgrades and updates for a single device Sup-1000R support including hardware, upgrades and updates for a single device Sup-1000R support including hardware, upgrades and updates for a single device Sup-1000R support including hardware, upgrades and updates for a single device Sup-1000R support including hardware, upgrades and updates for a single device Support including hardware, upgrades and updates for a single device Support including hardware, upgrades and updates for a single device Support including hardware, upgrades and updates for a single device Support including hardware, upgrades and updates for a single device Support including hardware, upgrades and updates for a single device Support including hardware, upgrades and updates for a single device Support including hardware, upgrades and updates for a single device Support including hardware, upgrades and updates for a single device Support including hardware, upgrades and updates for a single device Support includi

5. ADD A SPARE RADIO (OPTIONAL)				
Part Number	Description	Comments		
Extended Warranty				
WC1000RH-US-SPARE	Airvine WaveCore 1000RH-US Indoor Wireless Bride Spare (individual device) - US Version	Spares do not include mounting brackets or power adapters.		
WC1000RH-RW-SPARE	Airvine WaveCore 1000RH-RW Indoor Wireless Bride Spare (individual device) - World Version			

Mar 2025

© Copyright 2025 Airvine Scientific Inc. The information contained herein is subject to change without notice. The only warranties for Airvine products and services are set forth in the express warranty statements accompanying such products and services. Nothing herein should be construed as constituting an additional warranty. Airvine Scientific shall not be liable for technical or editorial errors or omissions contained herein.